ELEOS™ and
ELEOS™  with
NanoCept™
Techology
Limb Salvage System
Surgical Technique:
Proximal Femoral Replacement
Featuring BioGrip® Modular Collars

Femoral Replacement by combining the ELEOS™ Proximal and Distal Femur components(refer to
the ELEOS™ and ELEOS™ with NanoCept™ Technology Total Femoral Replacement surgical
technique).
Table 5.
Male/Female Midsections
Part #                                    Description
25001040E 40mm
25001050E 50mm
25001060E 60mm
25001070E 70mm
25001090E 90mm
25001110E 110mm
25001140E 140mm
Male/Female Midsections with NanoCept™ Antibacterial Coating
Part # Description
AM-MS-040MF 40mm, Antibacterial Coated
AM-MS-050MF 50mm, Antibacterial Coated
AM-MS-060MF 60mm, Antibacterial Coated
AM-MS-070MF 70mm, Antibacterial Coated
Component Description
8
Segmental Stems
Segmental Stems are available in a variety of diameter and length in both cemented and canal
filling options. Cemented Stems provide flutes to enhance mechanical interlock of bone cement.
Canal filling stems are splined and slotted (Bowed only) and have plasma spray to enhance initial
fixation. Modular Collar Segmental Stems are straight and with cemented flutes only. | Table 6.
Table 6.
Segmental stems – cemented
Part # Description Length Stem Dia (mm)/Collar Dia (mm)
CS-XX100-03M Straight, Cylindrical, Fluted, Cobalt Chrome 100mm 9/24, 10/24
CS-XX120-03M Straight, Cylindrical, Fluted, Cobalt Chrome 120mm 11/28, 13/28, 15/32, 17/36
CB-XX152-03M Bowed, Cylindrical, Fluted, Titanium 152mm 11/28, 13/28, 15/32, 17/36
CB-XX200-03M Bowed, Cylindrical, Fluted, Titanium 200mm 11/28, 13/28, 15/32, 17/36
CB-11255-03M Bowed, Cylindrical, Fluted, Titanium 255mm 11/32
Segmental stems – canal filling
FS-XX120-03M Straight, Cylindrical, Splined, Full Plasma Spray,          120mm 11/28, 12/28, 13/28, 14/32, 15/32, 16/36,
Titanium  17/36, 18/36, 19/36, 20/36, 21/36
FB-XX152-03M Bowed Cylindrical, Splined, 152mm 11/28, 12/28, 13/28, 14/32, 15/32, 16/36,
2/3 Plasma Spray, Slotted, Titanium  17/36, 18/36, 19/36, 20/36, 21/36
Segmental stems – modular collar
Part # Description Diameter Length Porous Collar
HR-30001-03M Modular Collar Locking Ring and Impactor Tip N/A N/A ALL
HC-09100-03M Modular Collar Stem, Cemented, Fluted 9mm 100mm 24/28mm
HC-10100-03M Modular Collar Stem, Cemented, Fluted 10mm 100mm 24/28mm
HC-11120-03M Modular Collar Stem, Cemented, Fluted 11mm 120mm 24/28mm
HC-13120-03M Modular Collar Stem, Cemented, Fluted 13mm 120mm 24/28/32/36/40mm
HC-15120-03M Modular Collar Stem, Cemented, Fluted 15mm 120mm 32/36/40mm
HC-17120-03M Modular Collar Stem, Cemented, Fluted 17mm 120mm 32/36/40mm
Component Description
9
Modular Collars – BioGrip® Porous with Nano HA
Modular BioGrip® Porous Collars have a 3D printed porous structure and nano HA treatment to
support bone in-growth and anchoring. BioGrip® collars are round in shape and 34mm in overall
height (including the locking ring). BioGrip® collars come in diameters ranging from 24mm to 40mm,
in 4mm increments. All collars are used with a Locking Ring and single-use Impactor Tip| Table 7.
Table 7.
Modular Collars – BioGrip® Porous with Nano HA
Part # Description Shape Height Width Stems
PB-2400R-03M Modular Porous BioGrip® HA Collar Round 34mm 24mm 9/10/11/13mm
PB-2800R-03M Modular Porous BioGrip® HA Collar Round 34mm 28mm 9/10/11/13mm
PB-3200R-03M Modular Porous BioGrip® HA Collar Round 34mm 32mm 13/15/17mm
PB-3600R-03M Modular Porous BioGrip® HA Collar Round 34mm 36mm 13/15/17mm
PB-4000R-03M Modular Porous BioGrip® HA Collar Round 34mm 40mm 13/15/17mm
Surgical technique steps
10
Femoral resection
To ensure restoration of leg length, measure several